Statistical Summary

September 2025
Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class |

Class Il
Class Il

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

10/9/2025 12:45:35 PM

168,777,317
34,053,543
1,983,153
3,808,924

208,622,937

3.957619%
80.9%
6,954,098

957,093
4,517,129
228,931

5,703,153

86,138
475,617
0

561,755

7,734,732
1,302,649

0
7,659,941

16,697,322

231,585,167

9,014,270
165,605,140
1,025,234
1,910,636

177,555,280
2.290750%
5,918,509

4,517,129
19,046,688
16,785,121

40,348,938
10.094176%

0
1,860,173
122,980

1,983,153
3.833189%

6,209,321
211,786
3,345,760
568,425



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

September 2025
Federal Order No. 6

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

10/9/2025 12:45:35 PM

1,362,504

11,697,796

6.062339%
231,585,167



