Statistical Summary September 2025 Federal Order No. 6

September 2
Federal Order
Receipts:

eipts:		
Producer Milk Class I		
Class I		168,777,317
Class III		34,053,543
Class IV		1,983,153
Class IV		3,808,924
	Total Producer Milk	208,622,937
	Average Butterfat Test	3.957619%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	80.9%
	Daily Average Receipts	6,954,098
Other Source Milk		
Class I		957,093
Class II		4,517,129
Class IV		228,931
	Total Other Source Milk	5,703,153
Overage		
Class I		86,138
Class II		475,617
Class III		470,017
	Total Overage	561,755
Opening Inventory		
Class I		7,734,732
Class II		1,302,649
Class III		0
Class IV		7,659,941
	Total Opening Inventory	16,697,322
	Total Receipts	231,585,167
ation:		
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		9,014,270
Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage		165,605,140
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,025,234
Transfers and Diversions to		1,910,636
	Total Class I Utilization	177,555,280
	Average Butterfat Test	2.290750%
Olasa II I ICE a Car	Daily Average Utilization	5,918,509
Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce		4,517,129
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		19,046,688
Used To Produce/Other Uses		16,785,121
	Total Class II Utilization	40,348,938
	Average Butterfat Test	10.094176%
Class III Utilization		
Shrinkage		0
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,860,173
Used To Produce/Other Use	es	122,980
	Total Class III Utilization	1,983,153
	Average Butterfat Test	3.833189%
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory		6,209,321
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		211,786
Shrinkage		3,345,760
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		568,425
		•

September 2025 Federal Order No. 6

Statistical Summary 10/9/2025 12:45:35 PM September 2025

Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class IV Utilization

11,697,796

1,362,504

Average Butterfat Test

6.062339%

Total Utilization

231,585,167